## TIPPING FEE SCHEDULE

In accordance with the "Lillooet Landfill Fees and Charges Regulation Bylaw No. 1835-2023

ITEM	METRIC	RATE
A. Landfill W		
Residual Solid Waste /	<b>Residential Waste</b>	
Residual/Household Waste	Minimum charge	\$3.00
	Per tonne	\$85.00
Residual Waste Banned Material Surcharge -	Minimum charge	\$3.00
Containing more than 5% recyclable materials and/or organics	Per tonne	\$85.00
Clean soil – Residential Only		
(maximum ¼ pickup truck)	No Charge	
Construction and Demolition Waste	1	1
<b>Construction and Demolition Waste</b> – E.g. Tar roofing, carpet, insulation, furniture: couch, chair, sofa	Minimum charge	\$5.00
No recycling, no drywall/gypsum, no clean wood waste	Per tonne	\$100.00
Wood Waste – Dirty E.g. stained wood, plywood, dimensional lumber,	Minimum charge	\$5.00
non-laminated engineered wood (ex. MDF), wood furniture	Per tonne	\$175.00
Drywall/Gypsum (no asbestos)	Minimum charge	\$5.00
Stamped post-1990/Tested Asbestos free	Per tonne	\$175.00
Asbestos Containing Material*	Minimum charge	\$10.00
Including drywall/gypsum	Per tonne	\$240.00
Concrete	Construction and Demolition	
Orwelsed Comparets (Among wets	Minimum charge	\$3.00
Crushed Concrete/Aggregate	Per tonne	\$20.00
Concrete with Rebar	Construction a	nd Demolition
Asphalt	Construction and Demolition	
	Minimum charge	\$10.00
Material Containing Toxic Residue*	Per tonne	\$240.00
Construction and Demolition Waste – Banned Material Surcharge	Minimum charge	\$5.00
Containing more than 5% recyclable materials, drywall/gypsum and/or clean wood waste	Per tonne	\$100.00
Clean Soil – Commercial*	Minimum charge	\$3.00
Clean Son – Commercial	Per tonne	\$20.00
Hydrocarbon Impacted Soil/IL –	Minimum charge	\$5.00
Contaminated Soil*	Per tonne	\$40.00
Miscellaneous		
Mattress Double, Queen, King	Each	\$10.00
Mattress Single, Twin	Each	\$5.00
Invasive Species (bagged) - Residential	Per bag	No charge
Invasive Species (bagged) - Commercial	Minimum charge	3.00

Wood Ash	Per bag	No charge
Cold and in plastic bags	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	-
Animal Carcasses	Minimum charge	\$5.00
	Per tonne	\$175.00
Community Cleanup/Illegal Dumping*	No Charge	
After-hours Service	Per hour	\$65.00
After-hours Surcharge	M <sup>3</sup>	\$30.00
Scale Weighing Service B. Organic Waste	Each	\$30.00
Garden Waste	No Cl	harge
<b>Chipped Wood Waste</b> E.g. chipped land clearing or untreated/unpainted	No Charge	
Unchipped Wood Waste	Minimum charge	\$3.00
E.g. unchipped land clearing, untreated/ unpainted or branches and stumps	Per tonne	\$30.00
Compostable Material Directed to the Burn Pile	Minimum charge	\$3.00
Untreated/Unpainted or pine tree	Per tonne	\$40.00
C. Septage Waste	I	
Dry Dissolid Sludge*	Minimum charge	\$5.00
Dry Biosolid Sludge*	Per tonne	\$175.00
D. Recycling, Metals and Stewardship Prog	rams	
Passed the scale Large Appliances		
E.g. Stove, washer, dryer, furnace, water heater	No Charge	
Large Appliances with Refrigerant E.g. Air Conditioner, refrigerator, freezer	No Charge	
Tires	Off rims - Each	\$6.00
Passenger and light truck	On rims - Each	\$12.00
	Equivalent of a small bag	No Charge
Bulk Metal	Minimum charge	\$6.00
	Per tonne	\$30.00
Propane Tank	Each	No Charge
Before the scale – Free of Charge		
Residential Packaging & Paper Recycling	No Charge	
Glass Bottles and Jars	No Charge	
Cellphones	No Charge	
Electronics	No Charge	
Light Fixtures & Bulbs	No Charge	
Power Tools	No Charge	
Small Household Appliances	No Charge	
Smoke & Carbon Monoxide Alarms	No Charge	
Used Motor Oil	No Charge	
Used Motor Oil Filters and/or Containers	No Charge	
Antifreeze and/or Containers	No Charge	
Household Hazardous Waste (HHW)	No Charge	
Household Batteries	No Charge	
Vehicle Batteries	No Cl	harge

E. Prohibited Special Waste*		
Asbestos Containing Material without requisite tracking slips/MOE permits or documents and Manager approval as per requirements (section 3.6 of the Bylaw)	Not Accepted	
Ashes (wood ash) in any container other than plastic bags or other flexible plastic	Not Accepted	
Automobile hulks, engines	Not Accepted	
Biomedical waste	Not Accepted	
Burnt debris without Hazardous Materials Survey	Not Accepted	
Clean fill without Manager approval as per requirements (section 3.9 of the Bylaw)	Not Accepted	
Contaminated soil IL- without requisite documentation and Manager approval as per requirements (section 3.9 of the Bylaw)	Not Accepted	
Contaminated Soil IL+	Not Accepted	
Drywall (post-1990) without proof as per requirements (section 3.7 of the Bylaw)	Not Accepted	
Flammable (waste on fire, smouldering, explosive or could start a fire)	Not Accepted	
Hazardous Waste	Not Accepted	
Lead paint materials without requisite documentation and Manager approval as per requirements (section 3.8 of the Bylaw)	Not Accepted	
Liquid or semi-solid waste	Not Accepted	
Materials containing toxic residue without requisite documentation and Manager approval as per requirements (section 3.8 of the Bylaw)	Not Accepted	
Pharmaceutical products identified in "Schedule 2 – Residual Product Categories" to the <i>Recycling</i> <i>Regulation</i>	Not Accepted	
Radioactive/Reactive waste	Not Accepted	
Soil – load larger than 0.5m <sup>3</sup> : without Manager approval as per requirements	Not Accepted	

\* Refer to section E. Prohibited Special Waste